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SECTION VI PRE-SEASON REPORT 
TRACK & FIELD 2009 

Chairpersons: Paul Ksionzyk(B), Walt McLaughlin(G) 
 

 
The Track & Field Committee Meeting will tentatively be held on Wed. Dec. 3, 2008 at East 
Aurora - Room A140 at 6:30 p.m. 
 
The season can begin on March 2nd and ends with the state meet on June 12th & 13th. 
 
There are two Divisions as set up by the State: 
 Division I – 600 and up 
 Division II – up to 599 
 
The 2009 Section VI Track & Field Championships will be held on June 5th & June 6th beginning 
at 12:00 noon.  The site has not been chosen as of yet.  Hamburg was the original site chosen 
but will have a new turf field installed this spring.  A site in the middle of the section is preferred.  
Any school wishing to host is asked to respond. 
 
Entries and Scratches will close on Sunday May 31st at 2:00 p.m. 
 
League Chairman will need to send a copy of their respective League Meet Results to the 
Chairman as soon as they are done. 
 
Qualifiers for the State Meet – The champion in each event from each division, plus the 2nd 
place finisher from each division with a state qualifying time, distance or height. 
 
The 2009 New York State Track & Field Championships will be held on June 12th and 13th at 
Cicero/North Syracuse.  Section IV – 2010, Section V - 2011 
Travel arrangements are being made and we will have three busses (2 North and 1 South) 
traveling to Syracuse on Thursday June 11th and returning on Sat. June 13th. 
 
Submitted Oct. ‘08 
Paul Ksionzyk – Boys Chairman 
Walt McLaughlin – Girls Chairman 

 
 (See attached for committee members) 
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BOYS OUTDOOR TRACK & FIELD COMMITTEE 
* Voting Members of the Committee 

 
CHAIRMAN: Paul Ksionzyk  (Home)  373-3218 
 Olean High School (School)  375-8010x8054 
 410 West Sullivan St. (cell) 307-0533 
 Olean, NY 14760 Email:  pksionzyk@olean.wnyric.org  
 
BUFFALO: Dave Sardo * 
 Hutch-Tech 
 (H)  873-6260  Email: dsardo@roadrunner.com  
 (S)  816-3888 
 
CATT: Mike Wilber * 
 Allegany-Limestone 
 (cell)307-8830  Email: mwilber@alli.wnyric.org  
 (S)375-6600x2058 
 
CHAUT: Dave Nelson  Paul Steward * 
 Falconer   Randolph 
 (H)  386-6990  (H)  358-3445 
 (S)  665-6627  (S)  358-7007 
 denelson@falcon.wnyric.org    psteward@rand.wnyric.org  
 
ECIC: Jim Zubler *  Kevin Carriero  
 Frontier   Lancaster 
 (H) 627-4229   (H)  681-2735 
 (S)  926-1720  (S)  686-3270 
 jzubler@frontier.wnyric.org        friedmannc@aol.com  
 
NFL: Marty Madore * 
 Kenmore West 
 (H)  874-3603  Email: marty_madore@kenton.k12.ny.us 
 (S)  874-8404  
 
N-O: Nancy Bennett * 
 Akron 
 (H)  937-1863  Email: nbennett@akronschools.org 
 (S)  542-5033 
 
STATE CHAIR: Don Sauer 
 Grand Island 
 (H)  941-1004  Email: donaldsauer@k12.ginet.org 
 (S)  773-8830 
 
ADVISOR: Dick Bartha 
 (H)  773-7022  Email: bartha41@juno.com 
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GIRLS OUTDOOR TRACK & FIELD COMMITTEE 

 
CHAIRMAN: Walt McLaughlin  (Home)  652-4917 
 East Aurora High (School)   687-2300x7003 
 1003 Center Road 
    East Aurora, NY 14052 Email: walter_mclaughlin@ea.wnyric.org   
 
BUFFALO: Ken Hans * 
 Leonardo da Vinci 
 (H)  692-7576  Email: 13@verizon.net 
 (S)  816-4380 
 
CATT: Christina Matz * 
 Portville 
 (H)  307-6648  Email: cmatz@portville.wnyric.org 
 (S)  933-6000x1150 
 
CHAUT: Bob Gustafson *  Mike LeBaron 
 Retired (Maple Grove) Falconer 
 (H)  386-3130  (H) 267-7020 
 (S)  763-1801  (S) 665-6624x4332 
Email: bobbygus81@yahoo.com   Email: mlebaron@falconer.wnyric.org  
 
ECIC: Mary Doud *  Chuck Friedmann     
 Pioneer   Lancaster 
 (H)  608-7612  (H) 608-7612 
 (S)  686-3270  (S) 686-3270 
Email: mdoud@pio.wnyric.org   friedmannc@verizon.net  
 Bill Malican  Emilio Mancino 
 Hamburg   West Seneca West 
 (H)  655-4148  (H)  827-9773 
 (S)  646-3238  (S)  677-3801x4347 
Email: wmalican3@hotmail.com   Email: emancino@westseneca.wnyric.org  
 
NFL: Mike Panepinto * 
 Kenmore West 
 (H)  836-9944 Email: Michael_panepinpinto@kenton.k12.ny.us 
 (S)  847-8401x6522 
 
N-O: Nancy Bennett * 
 Akron 
 (H)  937-1863  Email: nbennett@akronschools.org 
 (S)  542-5033 
 
ADVISOR: John Montalbo 
 (H)  434-8034  Email: montalbo11@verizon.net 
 
 

 


